GAME SCHEDULE UPDATED ON WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2023 NCAL VARSITY “B” DIVISION

Date Day Time VS Game Location NCAL League Game

January 13 Friday 4 p.m. Redwood C.S. Redwood Christian. No
January 17 Tuesday 4 p.m. St. Bernard’s ACS Yes
January 19 Thursday 4 p.m. South Bay ACS No

January 20-21 Friday/Saturday Freshwater Tournament details to follow

January 24 Tuesday 4 p.m. NUHCS* ACS YES
January 26 Thursday 4 p.m. N.Coast Prep* ACS YES
January 31 Tuesday 4 p.m. Fieldbrook Fieldbrook YES
February 2 Thursday 4 p.m. South Bay South Bay gym YES
February 7 Tuesday 4 p.m. St. Bernard’s St. Bernards YES

February 9 Thursday 4 p.m. New Life C.5 ACS (Special 51/6%") NO

February 14 Tuesday 4 p.m. NUHCS ACS YES
February 16 Thursday 4 p.m.N.Coast Prep ACS YES
February 28 Tuesday 4 p.k. Fieldbrook ACS YES

March 3 & 4 Friday/Sat Crescent City Jaycee Tourney IF INVITED TO PARTICIPATE

SCHOOL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER COACH
ARCATA CHRISTIAN 1700 UNION ST. ARCATA 707-822-5986 JAKOB CLARK
FIELDBROOK ELEM 4070 FIELDBROOK RD. 707-839-3201

FRESHWATER SCH. 75 Greenwood Heights Dr, Eureka, 707-442-2969

NORTHCOAST PREP. 285 BAYSIDE RD. ARCATA, CA. 707-822-0861 PATTI MACKAY

NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN 1355 Ross Hill Rd, Fortuna, (707) 725-9136

NUHCS 1539 F ST. ARCATA, CA. 707-822-5661

REDWOOD C.S. 2039 E STREET, EUREKA 707-442-4625

SOUTH BAY ELEM. 6077 LOMA AVENUE, EUREKA 707-476-8968 CHRIS BRANNON (707-476-8968)

ST. BERNARD’S 222 DOLLISON ST. EUREKA 707-443-2735


https://www.google.com/search?gs_ssp=eJzj4tLP1TcwNzOsSEo3YLRSNagwNUkxTku1sLQ0NDQ0tUg1tjKoSDIwNEg1sjCwNEwyM7NMsvCSSCtKLc4oTyxJLVIoTs7Iz89RSC0tSs1OBAAtihb1&q=freshwater+school+eureka&oq=FRESHWATER+SCHOOL&aqs=chrome.2.0i20i263i355i512j46i20i263i512j46i175i199i512j0i512l7.10572j0j15&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8
https://www.google.com/search?q=NEW+LIFE+CHRISTIAN+SCHOOL+FORTUNA&oq=NEW+LIFE+CHRISTIAN+SCHOOL+FORTUNA+&aqs=chrome..69i57j0i512.19818j0j15&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8

